Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		01/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson & Johnson	
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3062116	CORTIZONE 10
Registration Number:	1803595	CORTIZONE-10
Registration Number:	2356112	CORTIZONE-10 QUICK SHOT
Registration Number:	3062117	CORTIZONE 5
Registration Number:	1562987	CORTIZONE-5
Registration Number:	2352668	QUICK SHOT
Registration Number:	1115938	UNISOM
Registration Number:	1843461	UNISOM SLEEPGELS
Registration Number:	2327125	UNISOM SLEEPTABS
Registration Number:	2672374	SLEEPGELS
Registration Number:	2672373	SLEEPTABS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0396

900068318

3062116

1 8290 O

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: abriggie@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Silverman

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J&J 0700631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Briggie
Signature:	/awb/
Date:	02/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=070201 - 0700631 - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=070201 - 0700631 - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0397

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10017 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, located and doing business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of December 20, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of December 20, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: January 16, 2007.

PFIZER INC.

Name: Richard A. Friedman

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

# **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CORTIZONE-10	3,062,116
CORTIZONE-10	1,803,595
CORTIZONE-10 QUICK SHOT	2,356,112
CORTIZONE-5	3,062,117
CORTIZONE-5	1,562,987
QUICK SHOT	2,352,668
UNISOM	1,115,938
UNISOM SLEEPGELS	1,843,461
UNISOM SLEEPTABS	2,327,125
SLEEPGELS	2,672,374
SLEEPTABS	2,672,373

**RECORDED: 02/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0399